public marina docking structures, the installation of public access stairs
with slide rail to provide access to the kayak/canoe launch, and the
posting of public access signage. See Attachment A.

The total estimated cost for the SEP, as determined by the
Commissioner, is twenty-three thousand dollars, ($23,000.00).

On or before 30 days after completion of the SEP, the Respondents
shall submit for the Commissioner’s review a final report that certifies
completion of the SEP. Such final report shall include drawings
showing the installed public access kayak-canoe launch, slide rail,

[...]

complete final accounting of actual project costs incurred including
receipts, and any other reasonable information requested by the
Commissioner for the purpose of evaluating completion of the SEP.

Should the Commissioner determine that the actual cost to the
Respondents of the completed SEP is tess than twenty-three thousand
dollars ($23,000.00), the Respondents shall pay the difference between
such actual cost and the estimated cost, twenty-three thousand dollars
($23,000.00), to the Commissioner as unexpended SEP funds. The
Commissioner shall determine the mnount of any such unexpended SEP
funds owed and shall notify the Respondents in writing that such
amount is due. The Respondents shall, within fourteen (14) days after

[...]

79 Elm Street, Hartford, Connecticut 06106-5127.

If the Respondents fail to complete the SEP, the Respondents shall
immediately notify the Commissioner in writing and shall, within
fourteen (14) days of a written request by the Commissioner, remit a
payment of twenty-five thousand five hundred dollars ($25,500.00).
The Respondents shall make such payment in accordance with the
remittance procedures for unexpended SEP funds in subparagraph
B.8.d. of this Consent Order.

If and when the Respondents disseminate any publicity, including, but
not limited to, any press releases regarding the SEP, the Respondents